2013-2014 Chilly Cheeks Duathlon Series Standings

FAT TIRE - WOMEN 29 & UNDER

FIRST NAME
EMILY

LAST NAME
FENWICK

FAT TIRE - WOMEN 30-39

FIRST NAME
JENNIFER
ANGIE

DEB

BRANDI
LARA

JEN
CASSANDRA

LAST NAME
CHAMPAGNE
WICKERSHAM
HYMAN
EHLERS
NGUYEN
SNIADECKI
AURICH

FAT TIRE - WOMEN 40-49

FIRST NAME
MARIAN
LAURIE
JENNIFER
DANA

LISA

KATHY

LISA

LAST NAME
MEAD
MIZENER
HANDY
HUNSINGER
ELDRED
BACHLET
TYSON

FAT TIRE - WOMEN 50-59

FIRST NAME
TONI

KRISTI
CYNTHIA
MARY
DIANNA

LAST NAME
DRAPER
ALTHOFF
LAVIN
BRADLEY
WILSON

FAT TIRE - WOMEN 60+

FIRST NAME
KAREN
LARA
CAROLYN

LAST NAME
MIYAMOTO
NGUYEN
RICKARD

FAT TIRE - MEN 29 & UNDER

FIRST NAME
CHANDLER T
HUNTER
JUSTIN
MICAH

LAST NAME
NEWHALL
OVERHOLT
STEWART
THOMAS

FAT TIRE - MEN 30-39

FIRST NAME
CHANDLER
CHRIS
JAMES
REUBEN
BRIAN
JASON
SERGIO
BENJAMIN

LAST NAME
NEWHALL

HILL
EICHENBERGER
ROHRSCHNEIDER
ONEAL
SNIADECKI
CAMACHO
AURICH

AGE
28

AGE
39
34
38
37
38
37
31

AGE
48
44
40
43
40
45
43

AGE
51
55
53
52
50

AGE
64
68
69

AGE
14
14
24
24

AGE
34
38
31
37
39
37
35
31
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1 award
DIV
F29&UND

1 award
DIV

F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39

1 award
DIV

F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49

1 award
DIV

F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59

1 award
DIV
F60+
F60+
F60+

1 award
DIV
M29&UND
M29&UND
M29&UND
M29&UND

1 award
DIV

M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39

CITY STATE
GOLDEN CO
CITY STATE
DENVER CO
GRAND JUNCO
WESTMINS CO
GRAND JUNCO
LITTLETON CO
WESTMINS CO
DENVER  CO
ary STATE
BOULDER CO
BOULDER CO
AURORA CO
DENVER CO
GOLDEN CO
FRUITA co
ARVADA CO
CITY STATE
STRASBUR(CO
HUDSON CO
LAKEWOOL CO
DENVER CO
LITTLETON CO
cary STATE
PARKER CO
LITTLETON CO
BOULDER CO
CITY STATE
BRIGHTON CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO

CHEYENNE WY

CITYy STATE

BRIGHTON CO
LAKEWOOL CO
GOLDEN CO
LONGMON CO
GREENWO(CO
WESTMINS CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO

CcC1 cc2
20 20
CcC1 cc2
16 20
20 18

12
18

16

14
CcC1 cc2

20

18
18 16
16 14
20
14

12
CC1 cc2
20 20
18 18
16
14
12
CcC1 cc2
20 20

18

16
CC1 cc2
18 20
16 16
20

18
CC1 cc2
20 20
16 18
14 16
18

14

12

cc3

cc3
20

16

18

cc3
20
18

cc
20
18

cc3
20

cc3
20
18

cc3

20

18

16

14

TOTAL
40

TOTAL
56
38
28
18
18
16
14

TOTAL
40
36
34
30
20
14
12

TOTAL
60
54
16
14
12

TOTAL
60
18
16

TOTAL
58
50
20
18

TOTAL
60
52
30
18
16
14
14
12



FAT TIRE - MEN 40-49

FIRST NAME LAST NAME
JOHN ELAM
JEFFREY MULDER
FRED ECKS

MARK OoLszowy
RAY CHURGOVICH
MARK OVERHOLT
MATTHEW RUANE
JUSTIN SAVAGO
MERYL DRAPER
SCOTT LUNSFORD
ANDY TUTHILL
JEREMY TYSON
FRANK LUCERO
EDWARD BRYAN

FAT TIRE - MEN 50-59

FIRST NAME LAST NAME
DAVID KELBLE
PETER STREBE
STEVE KOVISTO
LYLE HAIRIDGE

FAT TIRE - MEN 60+
FIRST NAME LAST NAME
THOMAS CURRY

OPEN - WOMEN 29 & UNDER

FIRST NAME LAST NAME
MONICA BISHOP
RENEE WHEELOCK
CAITLIN LEONARD
JENNA CAER SEEFRIED
LAURA LEONARD
TORI SCHNEIDER
HEATHER AZUAJE
RUTH CLYMOR
SARAH CAWRSE
MICHELLE MJOEN
LAUREN BOLDT

KIEL BUTTERFIELD
CAROLE ADDONA
ADALIE DUNHAM
STEPHANIE GATES
DANIELLE MONEY
CIARA RICHMOND
SOFIA GARCIA
LAUREN PADIA
KYLA TEDSTROM
STELLA BROWN
STEPHANIE MOBLEY
KERSTIN KROPF
AMY MALONEY
JENNIFER LARUE
KRISTIE STANLEY

AGE
40
a1
47
42
48
42
48
41
46
46
43
43
40
47

AGE
56
56
50
51

AGE
65

AGE
27
28
29
25
19
23
25
29
24
29
23
29
29
18
24
25
24
27
23
17
15
21
19
27
28
24
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2 awards
DIV

M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49

1 award
DIV

M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59

1 award
DIV
M60+

3 awards
DIV
F29&UND
F29&UND
F29&UND
F29&UND
F29&UND
F29&UND
F29&UND
F29&UND
F29&UND
F29&UND
F29&UND
F29&UND
F29&UND
F29&UND
F29&UND
F29&UND
F29&UND
F29&UND
F29&UND
F29&UND
F29&UND
F29&UND
F29&UND
F29&UND
F29&UND
F29&UND

CITY STATE
GOLDEN CO
COLORADCCO
BOULDER CO
LITTLETON CO
BROOMFIEICO
DENVER CO
COLORADG CO
AURORA CO
STRASBURCCO
ARVADA CO
BROOMFIEICO
ARVADA CO
AURORA CO
COLORADGC CO
CITY STATE
GOLDEN CO
FORT COLLICO
LITTLETON CO
DENVER CO
CITY STATE

CENTENNIZCO

CITY STATE

LAKEWOOI CO
DENVER CO
HIGHLAND: CO
DENVER CO
ARVADA CO
FORT COLLICO
COLORADGC CO
ENGLEWOC(CO
DENVER CO
BERTHOUD CO
DENVER CO
WESTMINS CO
COLORADGC CO
COLORADGCO
FORT COLLICO
DENVER CO
BRIGHTON CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
CENTENNIACO
BOULDER CO
CASTLE RO(CO
ERIE co
ARVADA CO
COLORADGCO
AURORA CO

cc1 cc2 Ccc3
20 20 20
18 18 18
16 16 16
9 12 14
14 14
7 9 12
10 8 10
12 10
6 5 7
7 9
8
8
6
5
CC1 Ccc2 Ccc3
18 20 18
14 18 20
20
16
cc1 cc2 cc3
20 20
cci cc2 cc3
20 20 20
18 14 14
16 12 16
18 18
10 9 12
12 8 10
9 16
8 10 7
7 8
14
9
4 5
3 4
7
6
6
6
5
5
4
3
3
2
2
1
1

TOTAL

TOTAL
56
52
20
16

TOTAL
40

TOTAL
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OPEN - WOMEN 30-39

FIRST NAME
KATY
BETSY
LIBBY
JESSICA
ERIN
AMBER
STACEY
SARAH
LEISA
LYNDSEY
MEGAN
EMILY
NICOLE
MOLLY
CHRISTINA
MONIQUE
KIM

KATIE
KELLI

KELLI
KRISTIN
REBECCA
LIz
STEPHANIE
ERIN
JENNIFER
JEN

CINDY
LISA

LAST NAME
BLAKEMORE
MERCER
BENESKI
COONEY
JOHNSON
SOKOLL
FINERMAN
HILLIARD
GRANT
LARSON
NEIDERHISER
SMITH
HOLA
MCNAMARA
PROGESS
MINNARD
SANDMAN
MCMURDO
PEREZ
BECKER
SCHANK
SMITH
TITUS
MEADOWS
KOBLER
KOSCELNIK
SPOLNIK
BERNDT
EURICH

OPEN - WOMEN 40-49

FIRST NAME
BECKY
KAT

OZA
JEANNENE
MARY
JOoDY
HEATHER
CAROLINE
CHRISTIE
POLLY
AMY

TINA

PAM
DEBBIE
Suzi
JACKIE
REBECCA
CINDY
KRISTEN
JENNIFER
KIRSTEN
SUE
ELISSA
ANN
KATHLEEN

LAST NAME
BUSSEY
MOTYLENSKI
KLANJSEK
GONZALEZ
WALINCHUS
JACOBSON
CROSBY
SZUCH
MCCALL
PENNA

KOOP

ALLEN
SPONHOLTZ
KAMPMAN
RASHER
MIRONESCU
MOOTS
FOWLER
ARCHER
NOBLE
ARMBRUSTER
EVANOFF
HEIMBURGER
CHRISTENSEN
STRONG

AGE
31
37
33
37
37
30
36
32
33
34
32
39
39
36
35
33
38
32
35
37
33
39
36
38
35
38
35
37
31

AGE
46
a5
49
a4
44
40
40
41
40
49
40
47
45
44
45
47
40
42
46
41
40
45
43
46
43
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5 awards
DIV
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39

4 awards
DIV
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49

CITYy STATE
DENVER CO
PARKER CO
BOULDER CO
GREELEY CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
LAKEWOOL CO
LAFAYETTE CO
DENVER CO
DENVER  CO
GOLDEN CO
HIGHLAND: CO
BOULDER CO
DENVER CO
LITTLETON CO
LITTLETON CO
LAKEWOOL CO
AURORA CO
BROOMFIEICO
DENVER CO
PARKER  CO
WHEAT RIC CO
WHEAT RIC CO
DENVER CO
CENTENNIACO
BOULDER CO
PARKER  CO

BRECKENRI CO

CITY STATE

MORRISON CO
BOULDER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
LITTLETON CO
BOULDER CO
PARKER  CO
EVERGREEN CO
MANITOU ¢CO
DENVER CO
WOODSIDE CA
DILLON co
WHEAT RIC CO
ARVADA CO
THORNTON CO
BOULDER CO
PARKER  CO
LITTLETON CO
DENVER CO
GOLDEN CO
LOVELAND CO
LAKEWOOL CO
AURORA CO
BOULDER CO
FT. COLLIN¢CO

CC1

20
18
16
10
8
12

14

CC1

18

10

16

20

14

12

12

10

S

cc2

14
18
16

12
10

20

cc

20
18

10

16

14

12

cc3

12
20
18
14

16
10
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VALORIE
JEANNE

CONNORS
MILLER

OPEN - WOMEN 50-59

FIRST NAME
HEIDI

KAREN
NANCY
JUDY
SUSAN
ELLEN
SYDNEY
SHERRI
SUSAN

LAST NAME
VOSBECK
HARTLEY
FITZPATRICK
BONNETT
BROOKER
HART

AYERS
TETER
JONES

OPEN - WOMEN 60+

FIRST NAME
CLARADENE
DIANE
BARBARA

LAST NAME
STEWART
RIDGWAY
KOSTNER

OPEN - MEN 29 & UNDER

FIRST NAME
BRIAN
STEVEN
SHAUN
LEONARDO
STUART
DAVID
JAIME

NIC

JOHN

WES

COLIN
BRYAN
PATRICK
ALEXANDER
LANCE
SEAN

ZACH
ADAM
JONATHAN
BRIAN
OWEN
STUART
DREW
JOSH

NATE

ERIC

LAST NAME
FOLTS
ACARREGUI
HIGGINS
PEREZ
EVANS
LEONARD
AZUAIJE
JOHNSON
VAN NEST
DUNHAM
SZUCH
JOURNEY
CROSS
DENTON
LEONARD
VISOCKY
ROBINSON
DEAL
MORTELETTE
WATKINS
COOPER
MCKNIGHT
MELNICK
HEDUM

LEE

VAN METER

OPEN - MEN 30-39

FIRST NAME
JASON
CHAD
KIERAN
KEITH

TIM

JUSTIN
ANDREW

LAST NAME
STODDART
AULD
JOHNSON
SEMEROD
HOLA
LITTLE
SCHIFLE

49
42

AGE
52
50
50
57
50
55
50
54
58

AGE
64
65
65

AGE
27
26
27
27
29
25
26
27
25
20
11
28
27
19
28
19
27
25
27
23
13
16
25
29
11
24

AGE
35
35
36
37
39
39
32

SEX
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F40-49
F40-49

1 award
DIV

F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59

1 award
DIV
F60+
F60+
F60+

3 awards
DIV
M29&UND
M29&UND
M29&UND
M29&UND
M29&UND
M29&UND
M29&UND
M29&UND
M29&UND
M29&UND
M29&UND
M29&UND
M29&UND
M29&UND
M29&UND
M29&UND
M29&UND
M29&UND
M29&UND
M29&UND
M29&UND
M29&UND
M29&UND
M29&UND
M29&UND
M29&UND

4 awards
DIV

M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39

COMMERCICO
AURORA CO

CITY STATE
GLENWOOICO
COLORADGCO
MORRISON CO
LITTLETON CO
BOULDER CO
DENVER CO
GOLDEN CO
GOLDEN CO
GREENWO(CO

CITYy STATE
ENGLEWO(CO
ARVADA CO
LAKEWOOL CO

CITY STATE
LAKEWOOI CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
AURORA CO
ENGLEWOCCO
BERTHOUD CO
COLORADGC CO
HIGHLAND: CO
PARKER  CO
COLORADGCO
EVERGREEN CO
BOULDER CO
DENVER  CO
BOULDER CO
ARVADA CO
ELIZABETH CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
PARKER  CO
DENVER CO
BOULDER CO
BROOMFIEICO
CHEYENNE WY
COLORADGCO
CENTENNIACO

CITY STATE
DENVER CO
THORNTOMNCO
DENVER CO
AURORA CO
HIGHLAND: CO
DENVER CO
SUPERIOR CO

cc1

20
16
12
10

18

14

CC1

20

cc1

16
20
14
12

00N WU

10

CC1

18
12
9
8

20

cc2

18
14
12
10
20

16

cc2

20

18

cc2

20
18
16
10

12

~N

14

cc2

20
16
14
10

12

cc3

18
16
14

20

cc

20
18
16

cc3

20
16
14
10
18

12

W N = 00

cc3

18
10
4
5
20

TOTAL
56
46
38
20
20
20
18
16
14

TOTAL
40
38
34

TOTAL
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TOTAL
56
38
27
23
20
20
20



MATTHEW
THOMAS
NATHAN
LOGAN
SCOTT
THOMAS
ANDY
ALEX
WESLEY
DAN
STEVE
CHRIS
LEO
MATT
CHRIS
CRAGHEAD
SHANE
TONY
ERIK
WILLIAM
BEN

FACKRELL
FANNING
EVERY
GAREY
MARSH
SPANRING
FLINN
ROBERTS
FRAME
WISLEDER
MURPHY
MADER
PAGE
HAYNES
MICKELSON
MILLER
SANDMAN
GIARRATANO
SWANSON
KROLL
NEWTON

OPEN - MEN 40-49

FIRST NAME
RANDY
PHILIP

TIM
JONATHAN
STEVEN
KEVIN

JEFF

KEVIN
MARC
BRIAN
JAMES
MARK
SEAN
TODD
PAUL
DARREN
CHRISTIAN
JAY

CHAD
BRIAN
BRIAN
MIKE

DAVE

VERN
BRIAN
CHRISTOPHER
MARK

LAST NAME
MAST
REGNIER
SANDELL
FENSKE
BECKER
KONCZAK
ROSS
WEED
GILLOTTI
ECKLEY
CAMPBELL
TAYLOR

O NEILL
DUNCAN
BURNS
DONDERO
DUARTE
BEHRINGER
DALLES
TAYLOR
MILLER
MOYER
SONNEK
BLOHM
KITCHENS
YORK
SISNEROS

OPEN - MEN 50-59

FIRST NAME
WOODY
LEONID
FRANCIS
MILAN
TIMOTHY

LAST NAME
NOLEEN
VYSSOKOV
BARKER
KLANJSEK
DEIGNAN

31
37
30
35
36
37
31
33
32
35
38
37
39
35
30
38
38
33
35
37
37

AGE
43
a7
48
a4
a5
44
44
42
46
40
43
41
42
44
48
43
41
41
42
41
48
48
41
45
41
41
47

AGE
58
52
51
51
51
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SEX

=TT

M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39

5 awards
DIV

M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49

2 awards
DIV

M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59

LITTLETON CO
LONGMON CO
COLORADG CO
BOULDER CO
LAKEWOOL CO
LONGMON CO
EDGEWATE CO
DENVER CO
DENVER  CO
LITTLETON CO
PARKER  CO
LONGMON CO
AURORA CO
DENVER CO
DENVER  CO
COLORADGCO
LITTLETON CO
LITTLETON CO
GOLDEN CO
SUNNYVALICA
BROOMFIEICO

CITYy STATE

DENVER CO
BOULDER CO
COLORADCCO
THORNTOMN CO
BROOMFIE CO
BOULDER CO
GREENWO(CO
SUPERIOR CO
BROMEFIELL CO
PEYTON CO
AURORA CO
LITTLETON CO
CENTENNIACO
AURORA CO
FORT COLLICO
HIGHLAND: CO
LONE TREE CO
LOUISVILLE CO

AURORA CO
PARKER  CO
AURORA CO
LAKEWOOL CO
ELBERT co
DENVER CO
LITTLETON CO
COLORADGC CO
AURORA CO
cary STATE
COLORADCCO
DENVER CO
GREENWO(CO
DENVER CO

LAKEWOOL CO

16

14

10

w b N

CC1

18
16
20
14
9

10

12

Ccc1

20
18
10

12

18

w b U1 0

cc2

20
18
16
14
12

10

cc2

20
16
14
18

16

14

12

cc

cc3

20
16
14
18
12
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TOTAL
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TOTAL
60
50
38
36
33



MARK
MARK
CRAIG
MASON
ERIK
SHANNON
RON
ROGER
ALAN
TOM
PAUL
JAMIE

LEONARD
AYERS
BESSELIEVRE
GREGG
MANUAL
LUNSFORD
ROSATI
KAMPMAN
SIRHAL
RUPPRECHT
HOFFMAN
WHYTE

OPEN - MEN 60+

FIRST NAME
LUBOS

DON
WAYNE
GALEN
CRAIG
EUGENE
JOHN

LAST NAME
POCHMAN
HAYWOOD
STEWART
CLASSEN
EWING
KOSTKA
HIGGINS

54
53
51
50
54
53
55
52
59
52
53
55

AGE
60
65
67
60
60
60
65

T8 R

(%)
m
x
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M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59

1 award
DIV
M60+
M60+
M60+
M60+
M60+
M60+
M60+

ARVADA CO
COLORADGC CO
EVERGREEN CO
LITTLETON CO
LITTLETON CO
LAFAYETTE CO
CURTIS NE
ARVADA CO
LITTLETON CO
CENTENNIACO
FORT COLLICO
ENGLEWOCCO

CITY STATE

BRECKENRICO
FORT COLLICO
ENGLEWOCCO
DENVER CO
LAKEWOOL CO
DICKINSON TX
COLORADG CO

9 10
16
14
6 8
7 7
4 4
12
5
3 3
6
CC1 cc2
20 20
16 14
16
18
18
12

~ 00Oy 0 ©

cc3
20
16
14
18

TOTAL
60
46
30
18
18
18
12



